onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
Users should evaluate the suitability of this product for their application.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.

(in.)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
(in.)
PART NUMBER
1/
CONDUCTOR
SIZE
(AWG)
SHIELD
SIZE
(AWG)
MINIMUM NOMINAL NOMINAL MAXIMUM
MAXIMUM
WEIGHT
(lb/1000 ft)
CTC-0057-24-* 24 38 .006 .008 .123 .129 11.7
CTC-0057-22-* 22 38 .006 .008 .135 .142 14.5
CTC-0057-20-* 20 38 .006 .008 .151 .159 18.7
CTC-0057-18-* 18 38 .006 .008 .173 .182 24.8
CTC-0057-16-* 16 38 .006 .008 .189 .198 30.2
CABLE RATINGS AND ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS
TEMPERATURE RATING:  200°C
Maximum continuous conductor temperature
ACCELERATED AGING:  300 ± 3°C for 7 hours